105/12

5 8 8 1 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genetic Holdings, Inc.		05/24/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Alfred Nobel Drive	
City:	Hercules	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94547	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1037127	KALLESTAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036108694

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Mclean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3341-11188US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0064

900050608

Date:	06/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CPA4078 Kallestad Merger#page1.tif source=CPA4078 Kallestad Merger#page2.tif source=CPA4078 Kallestad Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0065



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENETIC HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 1832757

DATE: 06-14-02

2173594 8100M

020385517

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0066

STATE OF DELAWARE
--SECRETARY OF STATE '-DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 08:31 AM 05/24/2000
001263374 - 0810335

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

am care

GENETIC HOLDINGS, INC.

A DELAWARE CORPORATION

INTO

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

- The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Genetic Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors which were duly adopted effective May 3, 2000, determined to merge Genetic Holdings, Inc. into itself on the conditions set forth in said resolutions:

RESOLVED: The Corporation shall merge its subsidiary Genetic Holdings, Inc. into itself and shall succeed to and assume all of said subsidiary's assets, liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED: The Secretary of this Corporation be and he is hereby directed to make, execute, and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions concerning the merger of said Genetic Holdings, Inc. into this Corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations on the date of said merger and to file said Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and such other offices as may be required by law; and it is

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0067 MAY-23-2202 10-04

FURTHER RESOLVED: The officers of this Corporation be and hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the state of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed to this Certificate and this Certificate to be signed by its Secretary under penalty of perjury this 23rd day of May, 2000.

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.

Sanford S. Wadler

Secretary

TOTAL P.06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 06/07/2006